Addendum No. 12 to vy

Partially Assigned
Master Services Agresment

This is Addendum No. 12 to the Master Services Agreement (the “Original Agreement”} signed by
S Y or “Custormer”) on September 14, 2005, and Verizon Business
Services Inc, d/bfa Verizon Business Services {"Verizon”} on September 16, 2005 {ths “Agreament”) as
subseguently assigned, In part, {the “Partially Assigned Agreement”} 1o Frontigr Communications
Corporation {"Frontier”} by operstion of Addendum 10 to the Original Agreement ("Addendum 107}, fully
expcuted helween the parties on June 30, 2010,

The purpose of this Addendum Mo, 1215 to extend the Service Period of the Partially Assigned
Agrpement for twelve (12) months.

I CONSIDERATION of the mutual promises, covenants and agrezments made and contained herein, and
intending 1o be legally bound hereby, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1) Pursuant o Section B, subsection {3} of the Agreement, and subject to Frontier’s receipt of any
nacessary regulatory and other governmental approvals required 1o provide the Services under the
terms hereof, Customer and Frontier agree thet the term of the Agreement shall be extended for g
peripd of twelve {12} consecutive months 1o December 29, 2012 the “Extended Service Perlod”).

2} inthe event the parties complete 2 new agresment for services during the Extended Service Period,
Service provided under the terms of the Partially Assigned Agreement, 25 amended, shall trargition
1o the new agreement, when effective.

3} The rates set forth in the Partislly Assigned Agreement, as arnended, shall remain in effect during the
Extended Service Period.

4} This Addendum No. 12 will become effedtive upon coramission approvs! if required; ¥ commission
approval is not required, the Addendurm Ko, 12 will become effective upon fins! execution between
the parties,

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY:

Y | stomier) Frontier Communications Corporation

on hehalf of Frontier Communications
Morthwest Inc., Frontier Morth Inc, and
Frontiar Communications of the Carclinas In

7?7/

Authorized Signature

Authorized Signature ‘
/?2‘@& G [ orom b
Printed Mame

2011.12.20 VP Suthen, T Coptittercie [ Sule,

175523 ,,
06'00" 12 /fié’{/ﬁ

Date

Date

ETR Apgroved wrg 12082011 Pagenlofl S :.dengum Mo, 12

REDACTED 1437 ICI§ Redacted Contract






